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Founded in 1991, the Colorado Children’s Immunization 
Coalition (CCIC) is a statewide 501(c)3 nonprofit that 
strategically mobilizes diverse partners and families to 
advance children’s health through immunizations.  
 
 

 
 

Partnering to 

KEEP COLORADO KIDS HEALTHY  

OUR MISSION 



It is hard to imagine the tremendous growth  
and impact CCIC experienced in 2014 and 2015 
without considering the support and partnership 
of our growing coalition members, our 
increasingly diverse funders and sponsors  
and our access to and reliance on Colorado’s 
growing number of world-renowned vaccine 
experts. Through an increased focus on  
vaccine policy, outreach to  parents and local 
communities, and the expansion of our provider 
education and coalition building opportunities, 
CCIC solidified its vital role as Colorado’s only 
statewide independent nonprofit organization 
dedicated to children’s immunizations.  
 
2014 marked the achievement of significant 
milestones for CCIC. In addition to leading advocacy 
efforts to implement new Board of Health exemption 
rules and increase state funding for the immunization 
registry by  $1.2 million, we reached over 1 million 
Coloradans with marketing and outreach efforts, 
educated more than 1,000 healthcare providers on  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

immunization research and guidelines, and launched 
new initiatives including convening the data advisory 
council, hosting our first immunization summit, and 
participating in a new Denver Metro HPV alliance.  
 
Our funders rewarded this great success with new 
and generous awards including unsolicited grants 
and donations.  
 
Many thanks to the countless parents, public 
health officials, health care professionals, policy 
makers and advocates involved in the success we 
have achieved in 2014-15 and beyond. 
 
 
 
 
Stephanie Wasserman, MSPH 
Executive Director 
 

FROM THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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Strengthening and 
mobilizing Colorado’s 
childhood immunization 
projects through 
coalition building  

Educating health care 
professionals on crucial 
and timely vaccine-
related topics 

Communicating vaccine 
information with 
healthcare providers, 
parents, the media and 
organizations across the 
country 

Partnering to provide 
free and low-cost 
vaccines to families in 
need 

Advocating for better 
access to vaccines for all 
children 



In 2014 and 2015, CCIC defined, diversified and engaged CCIC 
members to strengthen commitment to the CCIC mission and its 
programs.  

Launched individual  
member structure in August 
2014 to define and engage 
CCIC members 

Administered membership 
surveys in both January 2014 
and 2015 to assess 
membership composition, 
engagement, benefits, needs, 
and immunization and 
immunization policy priorities 

Gained a total of 281 current 
members and  received 
$2,375 in member donations 
since the launch of the new 
structure in August 2014 

Hosted 12 bimonthly coalition 
meetings, including 5 joint 
meetings with the Colorado 
Adult Immunization Coalition 
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CCIC Member Donations 

.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

Membership 
launch 

2014 Year End 
Donations 

Film Screening Event 
donations; 2015 
membership push  
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2% 

16% 

14% 

30% 

30% 

8% 

Age Range Under 25

25-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66+

3% 7% 

12% 
5% 

29% 

4% 
8% 

9% 

6% 14% 

5% 

Region Served 

Eastern Plains

Northeast

North Central

Northwest

Metro Denver

Southeast

Southwest

South Central

Western
Slope
State-wide

Other (please
specify)

8% 

92% 

What is your gender? 

Male

Female



2015 Membership Composition: 
Profession 
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2015 Membership Composition: 
Organization 

0% 

8% 

7% 

25% 

8% 

1% 

16% 

16% 

3% 
6% 

0% 10% 

Child Care Center

FQHC or RHC (Federally Qualified Healthcare
Center or Rural Health Center)

Hospital

Local/County Public Health Department

Non-profit Organization

Pharmaceutical Manufacturer or Distributor

Private Practice

School (K-12)

State Public Health Agency

University or College

Vaccine Advocacy Group

Other (please specify)

Please select the response that best describes the type of 
organization you work for 



2015 Members’ Top IZ Issues (Local) 

Response Options Response Percent Response Count 

Parent Education (i.e. importance of vaccines, benefits vs. risks) 
54.5% 79 

Misinformation and Myths 44.1% 64 

Access & Affordability (rural access; medical home; financing; insurance; 
VFC; etc) 

35.2% 51 

Vaccine Hesitancy 33.8% 49 
Vaccine Refusal 29.7% 43 
Provider Education (i.e. communicating with parents; understanding IZ 
schedule) 29.7% 43 

School Enforcement of Requirements 28.3% 41 
Exemptions 20.0% 29 
Alternative and/or Delayed Schedules 19.3% 28 
CIIS Use & Optimization 16.6% 24 
Inaccurate Records 15.9% 23 
Vaccine Safety 13.1% 19 
Access to Community Immunization Data 9.0% 13 
Other (please specify) 7 

answered question 145 
skipped question 9 



Members’ Top Policy Issues (Statewide) 

Response Options Response Percent Response Count 

Personal Belief Exemptions 64.4% 94 
Parent/Patient Education 58.9% 86 

Access & Affordability  
(rural access; medical home; financing; insurance; VFC; etc) 

31.5% 46 

School Entry Immunization Requirements 22.6% 33 
School Compliance and Enforcement 21.9% 32 
CIIS Registry 20.5% 30 
Data Accuracy and Availability 17.1% 25 
Provider Education 13.0% 19 
Vaccine Purchasing Solutions 12.3% 18 
Child care Compliance and Enforcement 11.0% 16 
Billing/Credentialing/Reimbursement 8.2% 12 
Non-Traditional Immunization Providers 6.8% 10 
Religious Exemptions 5.5% 8 
Parent/Patient Advocacy 4.8% 7 
Refugee Issues 2.1% 3 
Other (please specify) 6 

answered question 146 
skipped question 8 



C
O

A
LI

TI
O

N
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 2

0
14

-1
5:

 
ST

R
AT

EG
IC

 P
A

R
TN

ER
SH

IP
S 

Continued to host Quarterly 
Local Immunization Coalition 
Conference Calls that started 
in April 2014 to share best 
practices, challenges, and 
encourage collaboration at 
the local level 

Serve as committee members for 
the Denver Metro Alliance for 
HPV Prevention in collaboration 
with Denver Health, Jefferson 
County Health Department,  
Tri-County Health Department,  
and the Adult & Child Center for 
Health Outcomes Research & 
Delivery Science (ACCORDS) 
• Serve as the convener of the 

HPV Advisory Council as part 
of these efforts  

Attended and/or presented at 
more than 10 local, state and 
national conferences and 
events in 2014 and 2015 

Provided support for the 
Vaccine Advisory Committee 
for Colorado (VACC) 

Formed the Colorado 
Immunization Data Advisory 
Council to address local level 
immunization data gaps in 
Colorado  



Coordinated regional partnership funded by the Colorado 
Department of Public Health and Environment 
 
Led by: 

– Denver Public Health 
– Jefferson County Public Health 
– Tri-County Health Department 
– The Colorado Children’s Immunization Coalition (CCIC) 
– The Adult and Child Center for Health Outcomes Research and 

Delivery Science (ACCORDS) 
 

 

 

 

DENVER METRO ALLIANCE FOR 
HPV PREVENTION 



 

The Alliance aims to increase HPV vaccination rates in Adams, 
Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas and Jefferson counties through four 
approaches: 

1. Forming an Advisory Council to promote and champion HPV 
vaccine education, promotion and awareness 
 

2. Developing sustainable infrastructure to measure HPV 
vaccination rates and CIIS penetration 
 

3. Developing and implementing a provider intervention to increase 
adherence to national HPV vaccination guidelines 
 

4. Developing and implementing a targeted communications plan to 
increase knowledge about the demand for the HPV vaccine 
among parents/guardians of adolescents aged 11 to 17 years 
 

 
 

 

DENVER METRO ALLIANCE FOR 
HPV PREVENTION 
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Acquired $99,500 in grant 
funding from the Kaiser 
Permanente Community 
Health Fund, a fund of the 
Denver Foundation to support 
initiative over two years 

CDPHE shared map of county 
level coverage rates at the CO 
Immunization Summit for 
participants with discussion of 
data limitations  

Hosted first two bimonthly 
meetings as a forum to review 
the landscape of what is 
already being done in CO and 
other states, to establish 
goals, share resources and 
expertise, and to create an 
action plan to guide the future 
direction of the initiative 

In 2015, CCIC formed an Immunization Data Advisory Council to serve 
as a collaboration of Colorado immunization and immunization-
related data experts to address gaps in access to local, school, and 
childcare level data.  

IDAC VISION:  Immunization data will be publicly available at the county, 
school and childcare levels to better inform immunization policy, research, 
programs and parental decision making.  



CCIC hosted special events 
for members including a 
sold-out screening of the 
polio documentary, Every 
Last Child. The film was 
introduced by local polio-
survivor, David Talbot and 
followed by an expert Q&A 
panel with Dr. Edwin 
Asturias and Dr. James 
Gaensbauer who provided 
insight based on their 
involvement with the Polio 
Eradication Initiative.  

EVERY LAST CHILD Documentary Screening  

http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/PublicHealth/Pages/default.aspx
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In 2014 and 2015, CCIC continued to offer quality, evidence-based 
presentations to health care professionals on the latest hot topics on 
emerging immunization research, best practices, recommendations, 
and vaccine delivery to strengthen provider practices in Colorado.  

CCIC hosted 20+  
educational seminars each 
year addressing issues of 
importance related to 
childhood immunizations and 
their role in keeping Colorado 
kids healthy  

Provided a distance- 
learning option, via webinar, 
for all events to ensure reach 
to coalition members and 
providers across the state 
 

CCIC educated approximately 
1,000 healthcare providers 
including physicians, nurses, 
medical assistants, mid-level 
providers, pharmacists, public 
health officials, and others in 
person and via webinar each 
year 
 

Offered continuing education 
(CE) credits for at least 3 
provider education events 
each year 



2015 PROVIDER EDUCATION 

91% of participants rated the expertise of their 
seminar’s speaker as the top score of ‘excellent’  
 
82% of participants felt the teaching strategies 
used during their seminar deserved the top score 
of ‘excellent’  
 
98% of participants very strongly or strongly 
agreed with the statement ‘they gained new 
knowledge as a result of attending the seminar’  
 Participants answered 89% of content 
 evaluation questions correctly immediately 
 following the presentation 

 
 

“Very informative, 
excellent presentation” 
 
 
“The presenter was 
excellent! He explained 
complex material in a 
very understandable 
manner and made 
what could be a dry 
topic, enjoyable.”  
 
 
“Webinar participation 
is helpful as I cannot 
leave my worksite for 
extended periods 
during the school day.”  
 
 
“Information presented 
was valuable to 
practice.”  
 
 



2015 Colorado Regional 
Immunization Summit  

• First CO full-day immunization 
conference 

• Co-hosted in partnership with St. Mary’s 
Regional Medical Center 

• Grand Junction, Colorado 
• Expert speakers on diverse topics 
• 116 Registrants 
• Positive Preliminary Survey Results 
• Expanded relationships/New members  
• Planning to begin soon for 2016  

 

“I felt empowered to 
speak on 
immunizations to our 
patients and my friends 
and family. I had 
information on the 
safety and importance 
of vaccinations and 
really learned how to 
approach the hesitant 
patient especially 
regarding HPV “   
 
 
"The best information I 
have had since 
graduate school. 
Perfect length, timing 
of exceptional 
speakers." 



Looking Forward  

• Immunization Data Advisory Council Efforts  
– parental and childcare survey with ACCORDS; mapping initiatives; etc  

• 2016 Colorado Immunization Summit 
• Potential 2016 CDC VPD Course  
• 2016 CCIC Member Survey  
• Continue to Participate in/Support Denver Metro Alliance for HPV 

Prevention 
• Refugee Immunization Task Force  
• Nat’l Conference for Immunization Coalitions & Partnerships 
• Targeted Training/Technology Enhancements for Educational Offerings 

such as Project ECHO 
• Rotary Initiatives: Potential Immunization Champion Training  
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Attracted 271,000 visitors 
from 201 countries to 
ImmunizeforGood.com,  
CCIC’s parent-focused 
campaign website 

Engaged Coloradoans  
online through social media 
channels, with 1,151 
Facebook fans and 2,950 
Twitter followers 

Attracted 121,000 visitors 
from 119 countries to 
VacunalosporSuBien.com, the 
first comprehensive vaccine 
information website for 
Spanish-speaking Colorado 
parents 

Reached over one million 
Coloradans with paid media 
placements 

In 2014 and 2015, CCIC continued to improve upon and expand 
our parent-focused online campaigns to reach English- and 
Spanish-speaking Coloradans, while discovering new ways to 
engage parents online and offline. 
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Continued to recruit 
contributors and publish posts 
to the Team Vaccine blog to 
address key vaccine issues 
from a variety of perspectives, 
drawing 13,800 visitors in 
2014 and 15,700 visitors in 
2015 

Developed and distributed 
over 20,000 new print 
materials, including fact 
sheets, issue briefs, palm 
cards, and Immunize for Good 
post cards 

Redesigned the CCIC website, 
childrensimmunization.org, to 
create a dynamic online hub 
for CCIC members, healthcare 
professionals, parents and the 
general public 

CCIC or its programs and 
activities were mentioned in 
more than 100 news articles, 
including local and national 
outlets 

Sent 24 Shot by Shot 
newsletters to over 2,000 
CCIC subscribers 

Launched The Dish, a weekly 
news clipping service for 
CCIC members 



496% increase in visitors/users and 518% increase in pageviews from 
2013 to 2014 
 
121,000 visits (Jan. 2014 – Nov. 2015) 
 
TOTAL VISITS: 124,000 visits from 113,000 users representing  
119 countries (June 2013 – Nov. 2015) 
 
 
 

VacunalosporsuBien.com  
Website Performance 2014-15 



 
 
 

VacunalosporsuBien.com  
Website Performance 2014-15 

87% of visits are acquired through organic search  
 
Top countries: Mexico (45%), Colombia, Argentina, Spain, 
U.S., Peru, Chile, Ecuador, Venezuela, Guatemala 

 
Most visited pages: How Vaccines are Made, The 
Vaccines, Pain Relief, How Vaccines Work, Free & Low-
Cost Vaccines, Vaccines and Pregnancy, Vaccines for 
Adolescents and Adults, Just for Kids 
 
40% of visits are from mobile phones 



51% increase in visitors/users and 37% increase in pageviews from 
2013 to 2014 
 
271,000 visits (Jan. 2013 – Nov. 2014) 
 
TOTAL VISITS: 432,000 visits from 378,000 users representing  
209 countries (Jan. 2011– Nov. 2015) 
 
 
 
 

ImmunizeforGood.com  
Website Performance 2014-15 



ImmunizeforGood.com  
Website Performance 2014-15 

86% of visits are acquired through organic search (i.e. 
Google) 
 
Top referrals to ImmunizeforGood.com include: 

• cdphe.state.co.us/colorado.gov 
• bouldercounty.gov 
• facebook.com 
• elpasocountyhealth.org 
• denverhealth.org 

 
Most visited pages: Benefits vs. Risk, Delayed Schedule, 
How Vaccines Work 



Looking Forward  

• English and Spanish Campaign Website Evaluation 
• Social Media Expansion 
• Good to Go Mobile Web App Spanish Translation 
• CCIC Promo Video 
• In-Person Parent Education  
• Denver Metro Alliance for HPV Prevention 
• Metro Area Community Baby Fair 
• 25th Anniversary Activities 
• Pediatric Office Vaccination Poster 
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Health Department, Aurora Fire Department, Denver Health and 
local Rotary Clubs, offers free and low-cost monthly Saturday 
immunization clinics throughout the year in Aurora and Denver.  
 

Provided 1,427 free or low-
cost vaccines provided to 527 
children in 2014 

Provided 2,189 free or low-
cost vaccines provided to 
855 children in 2015 

Distributed more than 6,000 
flyers and reached more than 
100,000 Coloradans with paid 
radio advertisements 

Utilized a total of 800 
volunteer hours to operate 
monthly clinics 



                                                                “Shots for Tots and 
Teens provides 
immunization 
opportunities for our 
youth that otherwise 
would not be 
available to them. 
Thank you!” 
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In 2014, CCIC had an outstanding year at the Legislature, as we initiated and 
led a diverse coalition to support a key policy initiative concerning personal 
belief exemptions. Ultimately, this resulted in the passage of HB 14-1288: 
"Concerning Personal Belief Exemptions for School Required Immunizations," 
which took effect July 1, 2014. Additionally, CCIC served on the SB 13-222 
Vaccine Access Taskforce and continues to serve and staff the steering 
committee in support of implementing  the taskforce recommendation 

Spearheaded passage and 
implementation of House Bill 
14-1288, which creates data 
transparency for parents and 
others requesting 
immunization and  
exemption rates at child care 
centers and schools 

Received grant to support 
implementation of the Senate 
Bill 222 Vaccine Access Task 
Force 

Identified more than  
30 organizations to 
demonstrate support for the 
passage of House Bill 14-1288 
 
 

Received extensive local  
and national media 
attention from over 100 
media outlets 
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Led a stakeholder 
engagement process to 
recommend enhancements 
and expansion to the 
Colorado Immunization 
Information System 

Submitted a formal letter to 
the Colorado Board of Health 
urging alignment of Colorado’s 
school-required vaccines 
schedule with Advisory 
Committee on Immunization 
Practices (ACIP) 
recommendations 

Governor Hickenlooper signed into 
law HB 14-1288 during a May 21, 
2014 ceremony at Children’s Hospital 
Colorado. 

Hired a contracted research 
and policy analyst  
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In 2015, CCIC had another  banner year advancing immunization policy in Colorado. 
These successes included the adoption of new Board of Health rules in support of 
the implementation of HB14-1288.  Also, the Colorado Immunization Information 
System (CIIS) and Local Public Health Departments received increased general fund 
dollars. In addition, CCIC is managing a pilot project in support of the SB13-222 
Vaccine Access Taskforce’s effort to evaluate business solutions designed to  
alleviate some of the most common barriers in vaccination service delivery. 

Led strong coalition in  
support of Board of Health 
rules to increase the 
frequency of non-medical 
exemptions for school-
required immunizations and 
the annual collection and 
public disclosure of school 
and daycare immunization 
and exemption rates 

Secured $1.2 million in 
funding for Colorado 
Immunization Information 
System in the FY 15/16 budget 
 

Executed a comprehensive 
communication and outreach 
plan resulting in positive 
media coverage and 
numerous supportive written 
and oral public testimony 
submitted in support of the 
proposed rules 

Supported $500,000 in 
funding for Local Public Health 
Agencies to increase vaccine 
access in the FY 15/16 budget 
 



On April 15, 2015, the 
Colorado Board of Health 
voted unanimously (6-0) to 
approve the Colorado 
Department of Public Health 
and Environment’s 
proposed changes to the 
frequency and process of 
submitting non-medical 
immunization exemptions 
for school or child care. 



Looking Forward  

• December 2016 launch of HB1288 immunization and 
exemption data collection and disclosure rates 
 

• SB222 Vaccine Access Task Force VaxCare Pilot 
Evaluation  
 

• CIIS Optimization and Increased Functionality 
 

• Release of Phase II of Child Care Rules 
 



$25,001 - $250,000 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 
Baker Botts, Inc. on behalf of an anonymous donor 
The Colorado Health Foundation 
Rose Community Foundation 
 
$5,001-$25,000 
Denver Post Charities & Season To Share 
Community Foundation of Greeley and Weld County 
 
$5,000 or less 
Noble Energy, Inc. 
Kaiser Permanente Foundation 

 

2014 FUNDING 



$200,000 and above 
Colorado Department of Public  
Health and Environment 
Colorado Health Foundation 

 
$50,000 - $199,999 
Kaiser Permanente Community Health 
Fund, a fund of the Denver Foundation 

 
Below $50,000  
The Boedecker Foundation 
The Colorado Trust 
Caring for Colorado 
Denver Post Charities Season to Share 
Campaign, a McCormick Foundation Fund 

Below $50,000 (cont’d) 
Rose Community Foundation 
Denver Public Health 
UN Foundation’s Shot@Life Campaign 

 
In-Kind 
Children’s Hospital Colorado 
Healthier Colorado  

 
 

2015 FUNDING 



Nearly 250 attendees joined us Sept. 24 for the 8th 
annual S.O.U.P! ( Shots Offer Unrivaled Protection) 
fundraiser at the Inn at Hudson Gardens. In addition 
to raising funds and awareness for children’s 
immunization, the soup-tasting event  welcomed 

special guest Amy Purdy, a meningitis survivor, 
2014 Paralympic Medalist, Dancing with the Stars 
finalist, and New York Times bestselling author, and 

honored local champions for their 
leadership advocacy and collaboration in the field of 

immunization. Thanks to 31 sponsors and 
individual supporters, S.O.U.P! raised nearly 

$40,000 to support CCIC’s programs.  

S.O.U.P! 2015 
Tasty soups, celebrating, & keeping Colorado kids healthy 



STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL 
POSITIONS, DEC. 31, 2014 
Assets 
Current Assets 
 Cash and Equivalents   $328,691 
 Grants receivable   $22,547 
 Other receivable   $1,500 
Prepaid expenses    $3,616 
Furniture and equipment, net    $2,455  
Total     $358,809 
 
Liabilities and Net Assets 
Current Liabilities    $20,715 
Net Assets 
 Temporarily restricted net  $118,473 
 assets 
Unrestricted net assets   $219,621 
  Total net assets  $338,094 
 
Total liabilities and net assets   $358,809 

 
 



STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES  
YEAR ENDED DEC. 31, 2014 
 
Support and Revenue 
Contribution and Grants  $237,857 
Special Event    $26,065 
In-Kind     $59,903 
Other Revenue   $18,453 
Total Unrestricted    $283,998 
Support and Revenue 

 
 



33% 

52% 

10% 
4% 

1% 

Government

Foundations

In-Kind

Individual & Special
Events
Other

Sources of Income by Type, 2014 



86% 

8% 
6% 

Program
Administrative
Fundraising

Expenses by Function, 2014 



STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES YEAR 
ENDED DEC. 31, 2014 

Expenses 
Program services     $333,068 
Management and general    $48,802 
Fundraising     $30,607 
Total Expenses     $412,477 
 
Assets 
Unrestricted net assets, beginning of year   $259,626 
Change in unrestricted net assets   ($40,005) 
Unrestricted net assets, end of year  $219,621 

 
 



BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

President 
Jennifer Landrum 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Denver Preschool Program 
 
Vice President 
Edwin Asturias, MD 
Associate Professor of Pediatrics, 
University of Colorado School of 
Medicine 
Children's Hospital Colorado 
Director for Latin America, Center for 
Global Health 
Colorado School of Public Health 
Assistant Professor of Epidemiology,  
Colorado School of Public Health 

 
Treasurer 
Kraig Burleson 
Chief Executive Officer 
Inner City Health Center 
 
Secretary 
Martin Pirnat, MD 
Durango Family Medicine 
Colorado Academy of Family Physicians  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Robert Brayden, MD 
Professor of Pediatrics, UCHSC 
Children's Hospital Colorado 
American Academy of Pediatrics - 
Colorado Chapter 
 
Amanda Dempsey, MD,  
PhD, MPH 
Researcher, ACCORDS 
Associate Professor of Pediatrics, UCSM 
Pediatrician, Children’s Hospital Colorado 
 
Carol Helwig, MPH 
HIV / STI Outreach Manager 
Boulder County Public Health 
 
Bill Jaeger, MA, EdM 
Vice President, Early Childhood 
Initiatives 
Colorado Children’s Campaign 
 
Elaine Lowery, JD, MSPH 
Senior Public Health Advisor 
Task Force for Global Health, Inc. 
Instructor 
University of Colorado Denver 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dan Lyons, PhD 
Healthcare Equity Analyst 
Janus Capital 

 
Kathleen Patrick, BSN, RN, MA, 
NCSN 
Assistant Director of Health & Wellness 
Colorado Department of Education  
 
Jamie Reesman 
President/CEO 
Passport Health 
 
Lori Anne Reinwald 
Certified Public Accountant 
Kundinger, Corder & Engle 
 
Joni Reynolds, RN, RN-C,MSN 
Director, Health and Human Services 
Gunnison County 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

CONNECT WITH US 
CCICoffice@childrenscolorado.org 
720-777-1798 
 
www.childrensimmunization.org  
www.immunizeforgood.com 
 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/ImmunizeCOKids 
Twitter: www.twitter.com/ImmunizeCOKids 
Blog: www.teamvaccine.com 
 



TEAM VACCINE COLORADO Join Team Vaccine 
Colorado! 
 
Team Vaccine Colorado is a group 
of CCIC friends and supporters who 
are committed to donating a 
minimum of $250 each year for 
two years to help us advance our 
mission. 
 
Members will receive: 
• CCIC Membership 
• Advanced notice of new CCIC 

resources 
• One (1) complimentary VIP ticket to 

our annual S.O.U.P!  Event 
• Discount registration fees at our 

annual Immunization Summit and 
other special events 

• Recognition online and in our annual 
report and presentation 
 
 
 



Team Vaccine Colorado  
 
 

Why is this important? 
These much-needed funds build a strong and sustainable financial 
foundation for CCIC to execute important programming and allow us to be 
flexible and nimble in our ability to respond to emerging or urgent issues. 
Additionally, these donations can be used for services and programs that 
grant makers and foundations do not typically fund, such as policy work and 
advocacy. 
 
What are the 2016 fundraising goals? 
We are seeking 40 friends and supporters to commit to donating at least 
$250 this year to raise a total of $10,000. 
 

How can I join Team Vaccine Colorado? 
Sign up online or download the enrollment form to become a member 
today! 
 

Questions? 
Please contact Stephanie Wasserman 

 

https://childrensimmunization.z2systems.com/donation.jsp?campaign=22&
https://www.childrensimmunization.org/uploads/Team-Vaccine-Colorado-flyer.pdf
mailto:mailto:stephanie.wasserman@childrenscolorado.org


Are you Good to Go? 

This free mobile web app 
allows parents to… 
 
• Track their child(ren)’s vaccines 

on the CDC schedule 
• Create personalized schedules 

by name and date of birth, up 
to age 6 

• View completion progress for 
vaccine series 

• Sign up for email reminders 
• Print a list of current and 

recommended vaccines 
 

 
 m.immunizeforgood.com 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Number of CCIC Members �Jan. 2014-Present�
	CCIC Member Donations
	Slide Number 8
	2015 Membership Composition: Profession
	2015 Membership Composition: Organization
	2015 Members’ Top IZ Issues (Local)
	Members’ Top Policy Issues (Statewide)
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	2015 PROVIDER EDUCATION
	2015 Colorado Regional Immunization Summit 
	Looking Forward 
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Looking Forward 
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Looking Forward 
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITIONS, DEC. 31, 2014
	STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES �YEAR ENDED DEC. 31, 2014�
	Sources of Income by Type, 2014
	Expenses by Function, 2014
	STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES YEAR ENDED DEC. 31, 2014
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46
	Slide Number 47
	Are you Good to Go?

